OP \$940.00 2939245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		11/30/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SP Plus Corporation (as successor-by-merger to Standard Parking Corporation)
Street Address:	200 E. Randolph Street, Suite 7700
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2939245	SETUP
Registration Number:	2900916	STANDARD ROAD ASSIST
Registration Number:	2801135	STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	2792585	STANDARD PARKING CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3055835	TICKET
Registration Number:	2693120	TICKET
Registration Number:	2792356	STANDARD UNIVERSITY THE STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	2622030	LITTLE PARKERS
Registration Number:	2360282	WE HAVE A SPOT FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2345554	EXPRESSLANE PARKING
Registration Number:	2343620	EXPRESSLANE
Registration Number:	2440069	APCOA/STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	2440004	APCOA AN APCOA STANDARD PARKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2440003	APCOA/STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	2355026	
Registration Number:	2440002	STANDARD PARKING AN APCOA/STANDARD PARKI
Registration Number:	2398666	FILMS-TO-GO
Registration Number:	2165753	BOOKS-TO-GO
	·	TD A DEM A DI/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006541 FRAME: 0683

900476694

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2190250	APCOA CLIENT VIEW
Registration Number:	2119200	APCOA COMMITED TO CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	1910820	ADVANCED PARKING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1886740	PARKALERT
Registration Number:	1893361	STANDARD PARKING
Registration Number:	1841502	THE STANDARD PARKING EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	1743612	CP
Registration Number:	1698506	PARKNET
Registration Number:	1589359	PARK AIR EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1443582	AMBIANCE IN PARKING
Registration Number:	1435959	PRIDE IN PARKING
Registration Number:	1364917	
Registration Number:	1070394	APCOA
Registration Number:	1037009	APCOA
Registration Number:	0870643	APCOA
Registration Number:	0612343	AIRPORT PARKING
Registration Number:	0612789	
Serial Number:	78649247	PREFERRED RESPONSE SECURITY SERVICES
Serial Number:	78571703	PREFERRED RESPONSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.5158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=(2018) TRSI-T - BoA as CA to SP Plus Corporation (0103)#page1.tif source=(2018) TRSI-T - BoA as CA to SP Plus Corporation (0103)#page2.tif source=(2018) TRSI-T - BoA as CA to SP Plus Corporation (0103)#page3.tif source=(2018) TRSI-T - BoA as CA to SP Plus Corporation (0103)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, effective as of November 30, 2018 ("Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of SP Plus Corporation (as successor-by-merger to Standard Parking Corporation), a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 29, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, Collateral Agent, and the others party thereto, and the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2006 ("IP Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor and Collateral Agent, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Collateral Agent and the Lenders (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to, and under the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral (collectively, including any other assets and properties included therein, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 18, 2006, at Reel 3350 Frame 0103 and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office ("<u>CIPO</u>") on September 6, 2006, at File No. 409907.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement or IP Security Agreement, as applicable.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the IP Security Agreement and the continuing security interest in Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the IP Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Collateral Agreement or IP Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO and CIPO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.
- **SECTION 4.** Acknowledgement. The release of security interest granted herein expressly does not include a release of the separate security interest granted pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of November 30, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time), by and among the Grantor, Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent thereunder, and others party thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: 4 Name: Kyle D. Harding

Title: AVP

Schedule A

Standard Parking Corporation (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Standard Parking Corporation In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent Recorded July 18, 2006, at Reel 3350 Frame 0103

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SETUP	2939245	04/12/05
STANDARD ROAD ASSIST	2900916	11/02/04
STANDARD PARKING and Design	2801135	12/30/03
STANDARD PARKING CORPORATION and Design	2792585	12/09/03
TICKET and Design	3055835	01/31/06
TICKET and Design	2693120	03/04/03
STANDARD UNIVERSITY THE STANDARD PARKING	2792356	12/09/03
TRAINING CENTER		
LITTLE PARKERS	2622030	09/17/02
WE HAVE A SPOT FOR YOU	2360282	06/20/00
EXPRESSLANE PARKING and Design	2345554	04/25/00
EXPRESSLANE	2343620	04/18/00
APCOA/STANDARD PARKING	2440069	04/03/01
APCOA AN APCOA STANDARD PARKING COMPANY	2440004	04/03/01
and Design		
APCOA/STANDARD PARKING and Design	2440003	04/03/01
Design only	2355026	06/06/00
STANDARD PARKING AN APCOA/STANDARD	2440002	04/03/01
PARKING COMPANY and Design		
FILMS-TO-GO	2398666	10/24/00
BOOKS-TO-GO	2165753	06/16/98
APCOA CLIENT VIEW and Design	2190250	09/22/98
APCOA COMMITED TO CUSTOMER SATISFACTION	2119200	12/09/97
and Design		
ADVANCED PARKING TECHNOLOGY	1910820	08/08/95
PARKALERT	1886740	03/28/95
STANDARD PARKING	1893361	05/09/95
THE STANDARD PARKING EXCHANGE	1841502	06/21/94
CP and Design	1743612	12/29/92
PARKNET	1698506	06/30/92
PARK AIR EXPRESS	1589359	03/27/90
AMBIANCE IN PARKING	1443582	06/16/87
PRIDE IN PARKING	1435959	04/07/87
Design only	1364917	10/08/85
APCOA	1070394	07/26/77
APCOA	1037009	03/30/76

TRI1\1006983v2

APCOA and Design	0870643	06/03/69
AIRPORT PARKING and Design	0612343	09/13/55
Design only	0612789	09/20/55

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
PREFERRED RESPONSE SECURITY SERVICES and	78649247	06/13/05
Design		
PREFERRED RESPONSE	78571703	02/21/05

Canadian Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Standard Parking Corporation In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent Recorded September 6, 2006, at File No. 409907

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SETUP	TMA657797	02/01/06
Design Only	TMA654319	12/02/05
Design Only	TMA661091	03/22/06
STANDARD PARKING and Design	TMA647902	09/13/05
STANDARD PARKING CORPORATION and Design	TMA647790	09/12/05
LITTLE PARKERS	TMA633549	02/23/05
APCOA/STANDARD PARKING	TMA553809	11/15/01
APCOA AN APCOA/STANDARD PARKING COMPANY	TMA556756	01/23/02
and Design		
STANDARD PARKING AN APCOA/STANDARD	TMA556770	01/23/02
PARKING COMPANY and Design		
APCOA/STANDARD PARKING	TMA556057	01/08/02
FILMS-TO-GO	TMA604648	03/10/04
BOOKS-TO-GO	TMA550403	09/07/01
APCOA	TMA231103	12/01/78

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
PREFERRED RESPONSE and Design	1262605	06/15/05
STANDARD ROAD ASSIST	1202243	12/24/03

 $TRI1 \backslash 1006983v2$

RECORDED: 12/05/2018